discretionary use application. 

CARRIED 

Written Submissions 

Administration presented Council with a total of one hundred and forty-six (146) 
written submissions in regard to the discretionary use application. Out of the one 
hundred and forty-six (146) written submissions, ten (10) were in favour of the 
discretionary use application. The remaining one hundred and thirty-six (136) 
submissions were opposed to the application citing the same themes and concepts as 
the verbal submissions listed above.  

Res. No:  
2025-10-02 

Acknowledgement of Written Submissions 
Moved By: Councillor Leibel 

THAT we acknowledge there were a total of one hundred and forty-six (146) written 
submissions received in regard to the discretionary use application. 

CARRIED 

Res. No:  
2025-10-03 

Adjournment 
Moved By: Reeve Trainor 

THAT we hereby adjourn the Public Hearing with the time being noted as 9:09 p.m. 

CARRIED